Scanning distance adjustable 1) 30 ... 250 mm
Scanning range 5 ... 250 mm
Supply voltage VS
2) DC 10 ... 30 V
Ripple 3) ≤ 5 VPP
Current consumption 4) ≤ 40 mA
Light source LED, visible red light 5)
Light spot diameter 15 x 15 mm at a distance of 200 mm

3SENSICK
WT 9-2
Ordering informationScanning distance
Technical data WT 9-2 P130 P430 N130 N430 P330 P630
1) Object with 90% reflectance
(referred to standard white DIN 5033)
2) Limit values
3) Must be within VS tolerances
4) Without load
5) Average service life at
room temperature 100,000 h
6) At TU = +25 °C and 100 mA
output current
7) With resistive load
8) With light/dark ratio 1:1
9) Withstand voltage 50 V
10) A = supply connections reverse
polarity protected
B = outputs short-circuit protected
C = interference suppression
11) Do not distort cable below 0 °C
Type
WT 9-2P130
WT 9-2P430
WT 9-2N130
WT 9-2N430
WT 9-2P330
WT 9-2P630
Order no.
1 018 293
1 018 295
1 018 294